

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 27(), Draft Version "D"

Page 1, line 1:

Delete "**chemicals that are of high concern for children and to**"

Page 1, line 2, following "**of**":

Insert "**child-related**"

Page 1, line 11:

Delete "**Chemicals of High Concern for Childhood Exposure.**"

Insert "**Flame Inhibiting Chemicals in Child-Related Products.**"

Page 1, line 12, through page 2, line 24:

Delete all material.

Page 2, line 25:

Delete "**Sec. 18.31.640**"

Insert "**Sec. 18.31.610**"

Page 2, line 28, following "chemical":

Insert "contains

(1) 100 or more parts per million of a nonpolymeric organohalogen
flame retardant; or

(2) antimony (chemical abstracts service number 7440-36-0)."

Page 2, line 29, through page 3, line 4:

Delete all material.

Page 3, line 8:

Delete "**Sec. 18.31.650**"

Insert "**Sec. 18.31.620**"

Page 3, line 12:

Delete "**Sec. 18.31.660**"

Delete "**Sec. 18.31.630**"

Page 3, lines 12 - 13:

Delete "AS 18.31.640 or 18.31.650"

Insert "AS 18.31.610 or 18.31.620"

Page 3, line 18:

Delete "AS 18.31.640 or 18.31.650"

Insert "AS 18.31.610 or 18.31.620"

Page 3, line 22:

Delete "**Sec. 18.31.670**"

Insert "**Sec. 18.31.640**"

Page 3, line 23:

Delete "department shall"

Insert "Department of Environmental Conservation may"

Following "to":

Insert "learn about flame inhibiting chemicals used in consumer products."

Page 3, line 24, through page 4, line 1:

Delete all material.

- 1
- 2 Page 4, line 2:
- 3 Delete "**Sec. 18.31.690**"
- 4 Insert "**Sec. 18.31.650**"
- 5 Delete "AS 18.31.610 - 18.31.690"
- 6 Insert "AS 18.31.610 - 18.31.650"
- 7
- 8 Page 4, line 5, following "bedding,":
- 9 Insert "mattresses,"
- 10
- 11 Page 4, line 7:
- 12 Delete ";"
- 13 Insert "."
- 14
- 15 Page 4, lines 8 - 19:
- 16 Delete all material.
- 17
- 18 Page 4, line 21:
- 19 Delete "AS 18.31.640 or 18.31.650"
- 20 Insert "AS 18.31.610 or 18.31.620"
- 21
- 22 Page 4, lines 23 - 28:
- 23 Delete all material.
- 24
- 25 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
- 26
- 27 Page 5, line 2:
- 28 Delete "AS 18.31.640, 18.31.650, and 18.31.660"
- 29 Insert "AS 18.31.610, 18.31.620, 18.31.630, and 18.31.650"